

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00342

WBS No:47097.3.1

County:Chatham

Grading, Signal Upgrade, and Pavement Markings at the intersection of NC 751 and SR 1731 (O'Kelly Chaple Road)

Bid Opening Date: 4/12/2022 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>Mobilization</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$165,956.00	\$165,956.00
2	<b>CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$12,240.00	\$12,240.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	<b>GRADING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$454,138.20	\$454,138.20	\$302,850.00	\$302,850.00
4	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION</b>	<b>500.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.40	\$1,200.00
5	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$68.50	\$685.00
6	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$5.20	\$104.00
7	<b>15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE</b>	<b>48.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$172.00	\$8,256.00	\$111.00	\$5,328.00
8	<b>PIPE REMOVAL</b>	<b>56.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$62.00	\$3,472.00	\$30.50	\$1,708.00
9	<b>SHALLOW UNDERCUT</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$46.50	\$13,950.00
10	<b>CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>	<b>425.00</b>	<b>TONS</b>	\$25.00	\$10,625.00	\$42.00	\$17,850.00
11	<b>INCIDENTAL STONE BASE</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
12	<b>INCIDENTAL MILLING</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$21.95	\$6,585.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
13	<b>BASE COURSE, B25.0C</b>	<b>740.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$92.00	\$68,080.00	\$131.00	\$96,940.00
14	<b>INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0C</b>	<b>645.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$94.00	\$60,630.00	\$118.00	\$76,110.00
15	<b>SURFACE COURSE, S9.5C</b>	<b>345.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$100.00	\$34,500.00	\$126.00	\$43,470.00
16	<b>ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX</b>	<b>85.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$690.00	\$58,650.00	\$580.00	\$49,300.00
17	<b>MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS</b>	<b>235.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$36.00	\$8,460.00	\$50.00	\$11,750.00
18	<b>RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS</b>	<b>8.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
19	<b>GENERIC PAVING ITEM- 6" CONCRETE MOUNTABLE ISLAND</b>	<b>160.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$82.00	\$13,120.00	\$98.35	\$15,736.00
20	<b>STATIONARY WORK ZONE SIGN</b>	<b>740.00</b>	<b>SF</b>	\$7.90	\$5,846.00	\$10.00	\$7,400.00
21	<b>PORTABLE WORK ZONE SIGN</b>	<b>192.00</b>	<b>SF</b>	\$15.00	\$2,880.00	\$12.50	\$2,400.00
22	<b>BARRICADE MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN</b>	<b>235.00</b>	<b>SF</b>	\$8.00	\$1,880.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00
23	<b>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)</b>	<b>45.00</b>	<b>DAYS</b>	\$87.24	\$3,925.80	\$91.50	\$4,117.50
24	<b>DRUMS</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$57.50	\$2,300.00
25	<b>CONES</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$26.50	\$530.00
26	<b>TYPE III BARRICADE</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$26.50	\$1,590.00
27	<b>FLAGGER (BY DAY)</b>	<b>15.00</b>	<b>DAY</b>	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$286.00	\$4,290.00
28	<b>LAW ENFORCEMENT</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>HR</b>	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
29	<b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)</b>	<b>2,205.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$1.00	\$2,205.00	\$2.50	\$5,512.50
30	<b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)</b>	<b>1,065.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$3.00	\$3,195.00	\$3.00	\$3,195.00
31	<b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)</b>	<b>65.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$325.00
32	<b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)</b>	<b>170.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00
33	<b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)</b>	<b>17.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00
34	<b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")</b>	<b>2,625.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$0.35	\$918.75	\$1.00	\$2,625.00
35	<b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")</b>	<b>235.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$0.60	\$141.00	\$1.50	\$352.50
36	<b>PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
37	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM - THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	50.00	LF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
38	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM - SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS (C & R)	15.00	EA	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
39	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM - SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS (Y & Y)	18.00	EA	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
40	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	10.00	EA	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
41	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	575.00	LF	\$4.50	\$2,587.50	\$3.05	\$1,753.75
42	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	15.00	TON	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
43	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	20.00	TON	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
44	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20.00	TON	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
45	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.30	ACR	\$1,650.00	\$2,145.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,145.00
46	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	1,500.00	SY	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.80	\$2,700.00
47	WATTLE	220.00	LF	\$13.50	\$2,970.00	\$9.65	\$2,123.00
48	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10.00	LB	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$14.00	\$140.00
49	SEED & MULCHING	1.30	AC	\$3,150.00	\$4,095.00	\$3,150.00	\$4,095.00
50	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
51	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00
52	FERTILIZER TOP DRESSING	0.50	TON	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
53	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
54	SIGNAL CABLE	1,625.00	LF	\$3.00	\$4,875.00	\$3.80	\$6,175.00
55	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3 SECTION)	8.00	EA	\$825.00	\$6,600.00	\$899.00	\$7,192.00
56	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 4 SECTION)	1.00	EA	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,005.00	\$1,005.00
57	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 5 SECTION)	1.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
58	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	300.00	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
59	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1 conduit, 2 inch)	350.00	LF	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00
60	UNPAVED TRENCHING FOR TEMPORARY LEAD-IN	50.00	LF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
61	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	3.00	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
62	WOOD POLE	4.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,175.00	\$4,700.00
63	GUY ASSEMBLY	6.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$615.00	\$3,690.00
64	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	3.00	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
65	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	700.00	LF	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$8.05	\$5,635.00
66	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	1,800.00	LF	\$1.85	\$3,330.00	\$1.99	\$3,582.00
67	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	3.00	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
68	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070)	5.00	EA	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
69	CONTROLLER WITH CABINET (TYPE 2070L, BASE MOUNTED)	1.00	EA	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	\$16,288.00	\$16,288.00
70	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1.00	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$510.00	\$510.00

**\$925,415.25**

**\$974,163.25**

Bidder No. 1: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 2: CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC